P
R
O
II
S
er
ie
s

The size of the shower will determine the size
of the generator. The size of the generator will
determine electrical requirements.
q	All the electrical wiring must be done per
 National/Local Electrical Codes.
q	Run 240V Power source to the generator.
q	Use copper wire only.
q	Wire sizes recommended by NEC (2002 Version). Minimum wire
 temperature rating 90°C. Type THHN.
q	Each generator should be wired to their own separate breaker
q	Turn off all electricity to the working area at the main breaker panel!
q	Leave power OFF during installation process.
PROII Series Generator Installation Instructions
3 Sizing or Double Checking the Unit Specified
MODEL INPUT VOLTAGE KW RATING AMPS PHASE       ELECTRICAL MAX. ROOM SIZE
PROII-84 208-240VAC 6.0  28 1         NEMA 6-30P 84 CU.FT.
PROII-140 208-240VAC 8.0 37 1         NEMA 6-50P 140 CU.FT.
PROII-240 208-240VAC 10  46 1         NEMA 6-50P 240 CU.FT.
PROII-395 208-240VAC 11  55 1            Hardwire   395 CU.FT.
PROII-575 208-240VAC 15  69 1            Hardwire   575 CU.FT.
PROII-750 208-240VAC  20 92 1            Hardwire   750 CU.FT.
PROII-1200 208-240VAC  24  110 1            Hardwire   1200 CU.FT.
ThermaSol requires that a licensed electrician perform all electrical work.
4 THERMASOL.COM  I  800.776.0711
Select a location as near as practical to the steam shower.
Typical locations include: closet, vanity cabinet, climate